

Permascand Top Holding AB Press Release April 8, 2022 11:30:00 CEST

Permascand Top Holding AB appoints ABG Sundal Collier as liquidity provider

Permascand Top Holding AB ("Permascand" or the "Company") has appointed ABG Sundal Collier ("ABGSC") as liquidity provider for the Company's shares listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

The commitment takes place within the framework of Nasdaq Stockholm's rules on liquidity providers. ABGSC undertakes to continuously during the opening hours quote prices for Permascand's share in accordance with the at all time prevailing minimum requirements for liquidity providers set out by Nasdaq Stockholm aiming at improving the liquidity of the share and reducing the spread. ABGSC's assignment commences on April 11, 2022

For more information, please contact:

Peter Lundström, CEO Tel: +46 73-028 14 76 E-mail: investor@permascand.com

About Permascand Top Holding AB

Permascand is an independent technology-driven manufacturer of electrochemical solutions based on proprietary catalytic coatings for clean tech applications. With a customer-centric focus, the company has supplied electrodes, electrochemical cells and aftermarket services to a variety of sectors for the past 50 years. Permascand is headquartered in Ljungaverk, Sweden, with operations including R&D, Technology Development and Production, with offices in Gothenburg, Sweden and Vancouver, Canada. For more information visit: www.permascand. com. Certified Adviser is FNCA Sweden AB, info@fnca.se, +46 (0) 8528 00 399.

Attachments

Permascand Top Holding AB appoints ABG Sundal Collier as liquidity provider